
Les Modéles

Parts List

uMK0

uMK1

uMK2

uMK2R

uMK3

uMK3R

uMK4

In-boom Furlers



Parts list

Ref Part Name MK 0
00018  Locknut M8 
01224  Locknut M10 
01659  Mainsheet bail only 
02346  Set screw STHc M8x8 
02885  Locknut Hm M10 
03835  Washer MN6  
05842  Luff profile only 
05861  Set screw STHC M6x5 
50444  Boomvang hound 
50657  Washer 8mm 
51003  Sheave box only 
51004  Sheave only 
51019  Articulation bracket 
51020  Drum end fitting 
51021  Rear end fitting 
51022  Gooseneck only 
51035  Bushing 
51036  Vertical gooseneck pin 
51038  Horizontal gooseneck pin 
51052  Gooseneck toggle 
51057  Articulation fork 
51060  Slide screw 
51062  Long pin 
51063  SS washer 24-14,2mm 
51064  Short pin 
51066  Connector 
51068  Gooseneck sideplates 
51075  Mandrel  
51077  Feeder profile only 
51089  Boom profile 3.2m 
51090  Drum 
51091  Complete articulation 
51092  Locknut M6 
51097  Split pin d:2,5 
51100  Split pin d=3 
51105  Pop rivet 4x10 
51106  Pop rivet 6,4x15 
51109  Washer 
51111  10mm washer 
51137  Bearing holder 
51142  14mm washer 
51143  Threaded pin 
51171  Feeder housing 
51172  Feeder roller 
51173  Feeder spacer 
51174  Feeder adjustment screw 
51182  Locknut cap 
51194  Blind nut 
51198  Pop rivet 4,8X12 
P177130  COMPLETE BOOMVANG HOUND 



P191003  BOOM PROFILE 3.2m 
P191011  COMPLETE DRUM END FITTING  
P191012  DRUM ONLY 
P191014  DRUM BUSHING  
P191015  REAR END BUSHING 
P191016  TACK SLIDE 
P191017  CLEW SLIDE 
P191018  COMPLETE REAR END FITTING  
P191019  CLEW PIN 
P191020  COMPLETE GOOSENECK 
P191021  COMPLETE GOOSENECK ARTICULATION 
P191031  COMPLETE FEEDER PROFILE 
P191032  COMPLETE LUFF PROFILE 2M 
P191033  COMPLETE SHEAVE BOX 
P191100  BOOMVANG 
P191210  COMPLETE BOOM VANG ATTACHEMENT 



Parts list

Ref Part Name MK 1
00018  Locknut H - M8 
00052  Set screw ST HC M6X6 
00094  Locknut H - M12 
00095  SS washer 12 
01659  Mainsheet bail only 
02225  Luff profile only 
02302  SS washer 08 
02346  Set screw STHc 
50011  Small PE pin washer 
50344  8 mm ((5/16'') furling line 
50360  Ball bearing block 
50427  Drum boom end fitting only 
50444  Boomvang hound 
50445  Feeder rollers adjustment screw (starboard side) 
50446  Feeder roller 
50448  Slide screw 24,5 mm 
50453  Feeder profile only 
50455  Rear bushing 
50456  Boomvang or gooseneck attachment sideplates 
50460  Drum bushing 
50461  Bearing holder 
50462  Washer LN 16 
50463  Boomvang or gooseneck attachment only 
50465  Assembling pin for drum boom end fitting 
50466  Articulation bracket only 
50468  End bracket only 
50483  Mandrel for 4 m (13' 1 1/2'') boom 
50486  Pop rivet 4,8X16 TF  
50489  Locknut cap 
50493  Bushing for connector/articulation 8 X 11 X 13 
50495  Bushing for connector/articulation 10 X 13 X 15 
50504  Pop rivet 4 X 13,5 TR 
50511  Boom profile 4 m (13' 1 1/2'') 
50515  Slide screw 11 mm 
50538  Boom profile 5 m (16' 4 3/4'') 
50540  Mandrel for 5 m (16' 4 3/4'') boom 
50546  Stickers 
50579  Feeder roller adjustment knob 
50603  Pop rivet 4,8 X 14 TR 
50657  Large SS washer 08 
50677  O-ring 
50696  Pop rivet 4,8 X 18 TR 
50698  Pop rivet 4,8 X 25 TR 
50713  Recommended operating procedure 
50775  Slide screw 15,5 mm 
50776  Slide screw 19 mm 
50797  Slide screw 22 mm 
50798  Slide screw 18 mm 
50803  Articulation eye 
50830  Tube 1/2" for rainwater catching 



50886  Feeder adjustment tool 
50901  Gooseneck articulation only 
50903  Vertical pin 
50940  Low aspect nut H - M12 
50942  Nylon stop screw 
51065  Large PE pin washer 
P 177033  Complete sheave box 
P 177036  Sheave box only 
P177004  Complete boom profile 4m 
P177005  Complete boom profile 5m 
P177011  Drum boom end fitting with pin 
P177012  Drum only 
P177014  Drum bushing and washer 
P177015  Rear bushing kit 
P177016  Tack slide 
P177017  Clew slide 
P177018  Rear boom end fitting 
P177019  Clew pin 
P177020  Complete gooseneck 
P177021  Complete gooseneck articulation 
P177022  Complete lowers ending bearing holders 
P177023  Gooseneck pin with split pin 
P177024  Mainsheet bail  
P177031  Complete feeder profile 
P177032  Complete luff profile 
P177034  Complete connector / articulation 
P177035  Complete feeder 
P177037  Sheave  
P177038  Slide screw for rectangular track and locknut 
P177039  Slide screw for round track and locknut 
P177040  Sheave pin and slit pin 
P177041  Articulation bracket 
P177042  Connector only 
P177043  Bommvang attachment pin 
P177045  Kit sideplates & screws & rivets & stickers 
P177100  Complete boomvang  
P177112  End bracket 
P177130  Complete boomvang hound 
P181210  Boomvang attachment 
P181211  Complete articulation  
P51235  Boom brake 



Parts list

Ref Part Name MK 2
00018  Locknut M8 
00052  Set screw ST HC M6X6 
00094  Locknut H - M12 
00095  SS washer 12 
01659  Mainsheet bail only 
02225  Luff profile only/2m 
02302  8mm washer 
02346  Set screw STHc 
02540  Screw TFHc M5 x 12 
50011  Narrow PE washer 
50344  8mm (5/16'')/22m (72') furling line 
50360  Ball bearing block 
50444  Boomvang hound 
50445  Feeder roller adjustment screw 
50446  Feeder roller 
50448  Slide screw 24,5 mm 
50453  Feeder profile only 
50455  Rear bushing 
50456  Boomvang or gooseneck attachment sideplates 
50460  Drum bushing 
50461  Bearing holder 
50462  Washer LN 16 
50463  Gooseneck or boomvang attachment only 
50466  Articulation bracket only 
50468  End bracket only 
50483  Mandrel for 4 m (13' 1 1/2'') boom 
50486  Pop rivet 4,8X16 TF  
50488  Large PE pin washer 
50493  Bushing for connector/articulation 8 X 11 X 13 
50495  Bushing for connector/articulation 10 x 13 x 15 
50504  Pop rivet 4 X 13,5 TR 
50515  Slide screw 11 mm 
50540  Mandrel for 5 m (16' 4 3/4'') boom 
50544  Drum boom end fitting only 
50546  Stickers 
50579  Feeder roller adjustment knob 
50584  Assembling pin for drum boom end fitting 
50603  Pop rivet 4,8 X 14 TR 
50620  Boom profile 4 m (13' 1 1/2'') 
50621  Boom profile 5 m (16' 4 3/4'') 
50657  SS washer 08 
50677  O-ring f 4.9 x 1.9 
50678  Nylon flange 
50680  Pop rivet 4,8 X 20 TR 
50698  Pop rivet 4,8 X 25 TR 
50713  Recommended operating procedure 
50775  Slide screw 15,5 mm 
50776  Slide screw 19 mm 
50797  Slide screw 22 mm 
50798  Slide screw 18 mm 



50803  Articulation eye 
50886  Feeder adjustment tool 
50901  Gooseneck articulation only 
50903  Vertical pin 
50940  Low aspect nut H - M12 
50942  PE srew M6 x 6 
51065  Large Nylon washer 
P 177033  Complete sheave box 
P 177036  Sheave box only 
P177012  Drum only 
P177014  Drum bushing and washer 
P177015  Rear bushing kit 
P177016  Tack slide 
P177017  Clew slide 
P177020  Complete gooseneck 
P177021  Complete gooseneck articulation 
P177022  Complet lower ending bearing holders 
P177023  Gooseneck pin with split pin 
P177024  Mainsheet bail 
P177031  Complete feeder profile 
P177032  Complete luff profile 
P177034  Complete connector / articulation 
P177035  Complete feeder 
P177037  Sheave  
P177038  Slide screw for rectangular track and locknut 
P177039  Slide screw for round track and locknut 
P177040  Sheave pin and slit pin 
P177041  Articulation bracket 
P177042  Connector only 
P177045  Kit sideplates & screw &pop rivets + stickers 
P177112  End bracket 
P177130  Complete boomvang hound 
P181004  Complete boom profile 4m 
P181005  Complete boom profile 5m 
P181011  Drum boom end fitting with pin 
P181018  Rear boom end fitting with pin and pop rivets 
P181019  Clew pin 
P181043  Boomvang attachment pin & split pin 
P181100  Boomvang 
P181210  Boomvang attachment 
P181211  Complete articulation  
P51236  Boom brake 



Parts list

Ref Part Name MK 2R
00018  Locknut H - M8 
00052  Set screw STHc M6X6 
01659  Mainsheet bail only 
02346  Screw STHc M8 x 8 
02346  Feeder rollers adjustment screw 
02346  Mandrel stop screw 
50012  Small PE pin washer 
50344  8 mm (5/16'') furling line 
50360  Ball bearing block 
50444  Boomvang hound 
50448  Slide screw 24,5 mm 
50455  Rear bushing 
50461  Bearing holder 
50462  Washer LN 16 
50466  Articulation bracket only 
50466  End bracket only 
50489  Locknut cap 
50493  Bushing for connector/articulation 
50515  Slide screw 11 mm 
50540  Mandrel for 5 m (16' 4 3/4'') boom 
50603  Pop rivet 4,8 X 14 TR 
50657  SS washer 08 
50667  Pop rivet 4,8 X 20 TF 
50677  O-ring 
50682  Split pin 
50713  Recommended operating procedure 
50775  Slide screw 15,5 mm 
50776  Slide screw 19 mm 
50797  Slide screw 22 mm 
50798  Slide screw 18 mm 
50830  Tube 1/2" for rainwater catching 
51065  Large PE pin washer 
51142  SS washer 14 
51172  Feeder roller 
51173  Feeder spacer 
51174  Feeder rollers adjustment knob (port) 
51425  Gooseneck toggle 
51429  Gooseneck or boomvang attachment only 
51430  Bushing for horizontal pin 
51431  Gooseneck or boomvang sideplates 
51432  Gooseneck bushing 
51634  Spacer 
51635  Feeder profile only 
51639  Drum bushing 
51640  Feeder housing 
51641  Low aspect nut H - M14 
51643  Luff profile only 
51645  Boomvang or gooseneck attachment only  
51647  Articulation eye 
51669  Sideplate sticker 



51670  Nylon washer 25,2 x 40 x 1.7 
P177015  Rear bushing kit 
P177016  Tack slide 
P177017  Clew slide 
P177024  Mainsheet bail 
P177038  Slide screw for rectangular track and locknut 
P177039  Slide screw for round track and locknut 
P177041  Complete articulation bracket 
P177130  Complete boomvang hound 
P180040  Sheave pin and slit pin 
P181018  Rear boom end fitting with pin and pop rivets 
P181019  Clew pin 
P181100  Halebas rigide complet 
P207045  Boomvang or gooseneck attachement sideplates 
P208005  Complete 5m boom profile  
P208011  Drum boom end fitting with spacer 
P208012  Drum only 
P208020  Complete gooseneck 
P208021  Complete gooseneck articulation 
P208022  Complete lower ending bearing holders 
P208031  Complete feeder 0.60m profile 
P208032  Complete luff profile 
P208033  Complete sheave box 
P208034  Complete connector / articulation 
P208035  Complete feeder 
P208036  Sheave box only 
P208037  Sheave  
P208042  Connector only 
P208045  Kit sideplates&screw&pop rivets&stickers 
P208210  Complete boomvang attachement 
P208211  Complete boomvang articulation  
P51235  Boom brake model 203C 
P51236  Boom brake model 403H ( 5m boom) 



Parts list

Ref Part Name MK 3
00018  Locknut H - M8 
00052  Set screw STHc M6X6 
01659  Mainsheet bail only 
02237  Luff profile only 
02258  Locknut H - M14 
02346  Screw STHc M8 x 8 
50012  Small PE pin washer  
50271  10 mm (3/8'') furling line 
50360  Ball bearing block 
50445  Feeder roller adjustment screw 
50446  Feeder roller 
50448  Slide screw 24,5 mm 
50484  Pop rivet 4,8 X 16 TR 
50515  Slide screw 11 mm 
50517  Drum boom end fitting only 
50553  Boomvang attachment only or gooseneck 
50556  Articulation bracket only 
50557  End bracket only 
50579  Feeder roller adjustment knob 
50586  Drum bushing 
50587  Rear bushing 
50595  Boomvang or gooseneck attachement sideplates 
50603  Pop rivet 4,8 X 14 TP 
50608  Large PE pin washer 
50612  Bearing holder 
50616  Mandrel for 5 m (16' 4 3/4'') boom 
50618  Mandrel for 4 m (19' 8 1/4") boom 
50622  Bushing for connector/articulation 12X16X19 
50625  Set screw STHc M10 x 10 
50626  Boom profile 5 m (16' 4 3/4'') 
50627  Boom profile 6 m (19' 8 1/4") 
50633  Feeder profile only 
50655  SS washer 20 
50657  SS washer 08 
50658  Stickers 
50659  Locknut cap 
50667  Pop rivet 4,8 X 20 TF 
50668  O-ring f 8 x 2,4 
50679  Reinforced mainsheet bail only 
50693  Boomvang hound 
50695  Assembling pin for drum boom end fitting 
50698  Rivet pop 4,8 X 25 TR 
50699  Set screw for sideplates  
50713  Recommended operating procedure 
50775  Slide screw 15,5 mm 
50776  Slide screw 19 mm 
50797  Slide screw 22 mm 
50798  Slide screw 18 mm 
50801  Articulation eye 
50825  Gooseneck articulation only 



50830  Tube 1/2" for rainwater catching 
50836  Vertical pin 
50886  Feeder adjustment tool 
50941  Low aspect nut H - M14 
50942  PE srew M6 x 6 
51347  Bolt-rope deflector 
P177024  Mainsheet bail 
P177038  Slide screw for rectangular track and locknut 
P177039  Slide screw for round track and locknut 
P180005  Complete boom profile 5m 
P180006  Complete boom profile 6m 
P180011  Drum boom end fitting with pin 
P180012  Drum only 
P180014  Drum bushing and washer 
P180015  Rear bushing kit 
P180016  Tack slide 
P180017  Clew slide 
P180018  Rear boom end fitting with pin and pop rivets 
P180019  Clew pin 
P180020  Complete gooseneck 
P180021  Complete gooseneck articulation 
P180022  Complet lower ending bearing holders 
P180023  Gooseneck pin & split pin 
P180025  Reinforced mainsheet bail 
P180031  Complete 0.60m feeder profile 
P180032  Complete luff profile 
P180033  Complete sheave box 
P180034  Complete connector / articulation 
P180035  Complete feeder 
P180036  Sheave box only 
P180037  Sheave  
P180040  Sheave pin and slit pin 
P180041  Articulation bracket 
P180042  Connector only 
P180043  Bommvang attachment pin 
P180045  Kit sideplates & screws & pop rivets & stickers 
P180100  Complet boomvang  
P180112  End bracket 
P180130  Complete boomvang hound 
P180210  Boomvang attachement 
P180211  Complete boomvang articulation  
P51240  Boom brake 



Parts list

Ref Part Name MK 3R
00018  Locknut H - M8 
00052  Set screw STHc M6X6 
01659  Mainsheet bail only 
02346  Screw STHc M8 x 8 
50153  Small PE pin washer 
50271  10 mm (3/8'') furling line 
50360  Ball bearing block 
50448  Slide screw 24,5 mm 
50462  SS washer 14 
50484  Pop rivet 4,8 X 16 TR 
50515  Slide screw 11 mm 
50556  End bracket only 
50587  Rear bushing 
50603  Pop rivet 4,8 X 14 TR 
50608  Large PE pin washer 
50612  Bearing holder 
50616  Mandrel for 5 m (16' 4 3/4'') boom 
50618  Mandrel for 6 m (19' 8 1/4") boom 
50622  Bushing for connector/articulation 
50625  Set screw STHc M10 x 10 
50633  Feeder profile only 
50655  SS washer 20 
50657  SS washer 8mm 
50667  Pop rivet 4,8 X 20 TF 
50668  O-ring 
50679  Reinforced mainsheet bail only 
50693  Boomvang hound 
50699  Set screw FHc M8 x 25 for boomvang sideplates  
50713  Recommended operating procedure 
50775  Slide screw 15,5 mm 
50776  Slide screw 19 mm 
50797  Slide screw 22 mm 
50798  Slide screw 18 mm 
50830  Tube 1/2" for rainwater catching 
51172  Feeder roller 
51173  Spacer 
51174  Feeder rollers adjustment knob 
51338  Nylon washer 25,2 x 40 x 1,7 
51340  Gooseneck toggle 
51342  Gooseneck or boomvang attachment only 
51345  Boomvang attachment only or gooseneck 
51377  Drum bushing 
51385  Spacer 
51386  Horizontal gooseneck pin 
51387  Bushing for horizontal pin 
51391  Gooseneck or boomvang sideplate 
51392  Sticker 
51417  Articulation eye 
51469  Feeder housing 
51483  Luff profile only 



51493  Low aspect nut H - M14 
51563  SS washer 20 
51673  Split pin 
P177024  Mainsheet bail 
P177038  Slide screw for rectangular track & locknut 
P177039  Slide screw for round track & locknut 
P180015  Rear bushing kit 
P180016  Tack slide 
P180017  Clew slide 
P180018  Rear boom end fitting with pin and pop rivets 
P180019  Clew pin 
P180025  Reinforced mainsheet bail 
P180037  Sheave  
P180040  Sheave pin and slit pin 
P180041  Complete articulation bracket 
P180043  Axe de halebas avec goupille 
P180100  Complete boomvang  
P180130  Complete boomvang hound 
P207005  Complete boom 5 m (16' 4 3/4'') profile 
P207006  Complete 6m (19' 8 7/32") boom profile  
P207010  Drum boom end fitting for 5m boom 
P207011  Drum boom end fitting for 6m boom 
P207012  Drum only 
P207020  Complete gooseneck 
P207021  Complete gooseneck articulation 
P207022  Complete lower ending bearing holders 
P207023  Horizontal gooseneck pin & split pin 
P207031  Complete feeder profile 
P207032  Complete luff profile 
P207033  Complete sheave box 
P207034  Complete connector / articulation 
P207035  Complete feeder 
P207036  Sheave box only 
P207042  Connector only 
P207045  Sideplates & screw & pop rivets & stickers kit 
P207045  Sideplates & screw & pop rivets & stickers kit 
P207112  Complete end bracket 
P207210  Boomvang attachement 
P207211  Complete boomvang articulation  
P51236  5m (16' 4 3/4'') boom brake "model 403 H" 
P51240  6m (19' 8 1/4") boom brake "model Hyper"  


